

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	02.01	Pymble Ladies'	(Nicolaou*, Mitchell, Makan, Soo, c: Eyers)	3	6:25.57	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02	Roseville	(Firth*, Clemens, Belzer, Spark, c: Majumdar)	4	7:03.92	38.35 +38.35
*substitute						

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	03.01	Pymble Ladies'	(Eum, Fox-Ashwin, Lin, Zhao, c: Connors)	2	6:16.65	0.00 +0.00
2	03.02	Roseville	(Atkinson, Wilson, Atkinson, Chan, c: Gao)	3	6:29.59	12.94 +12.94

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	04.01	Pymble Ladies'	(Rogers, Pisani, Greenwood, Walsh, c: Micallef)	4	5:58.63	0.00 +0.00
2	04.02	Roseville	(Winkler, Gifford, Ruberto, Mcintosh, c: Chapman)	5	6:05.38	6.75 +6.75

Race 3 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	05.16	St Josephs 5	(Hamilton, Picker, Scholes, O'Keefe, c: Cully)	2	6:13.01	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05	Newington	(Hoang, Hyne, Squires, Micallef, c: Flannery)	1	6:39.58	26.57 +26.57
3	05.19	Sydney Grammar	(Chiew, Hairman, Chu, Paul, c: Yang)	3	6:49.73	10.15 +36.72

Race 4 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	05.09	Shore 4	(Whitby, Green, Bailey, Webster, c: Genocchio)	1	5:50.48	0.00 +0.00
2	05.15	St Josephs 4	(Cronin, O'Hara, Allan, Wilkinson, c: Wilson)	2	6:14.99	24.51 +24.51
3	05.14	St Josephs 3	(Woodham, Dreyer, O'Brien, Collins, c: Portelli)	4	6:26.74	11.75 +36.26
	05.04	Newington	(Fan, Bradshaw, Morcos, Wong, c: Lieng)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 5 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	05.08	Shore 3	(Baxter, Houston, Riding, Hassall, c: Smith)	4	5:55.10	0.00 +0.00
2	05.13	St Josephs 2	(Binnie, Barlow, Paki, Colosimo, c: Mullane)	3		
3	05.18	Sydney Grammar	(Lobato Williams, Chen, McNally, Cook, c: Mahrshahi)	1		
4	05.03	Newington	(Roberts, Morkos, Thomson, Puncheon, c: Orgaz-Conejo)	2		

Race 6 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	05.07	Shore 2	(Balding, Li, Harvey, Cairns, c: Henderson)	3	5:34.17	0.00 +0.00
2	05.10	St Ignatius 1	(Holmewood, Sutcliffe, Hsu, Ugarte, c: Kwan)	4	5:43.68	9.51 +9.51
3	05.11	St Ignatius 2	(Chandler, Polin, Fitzgibbon, McMillan, c: Fairfax)	1	6:06.83	23.15 +32.66
4	05.20	Newington 5	(Fan, Kershaw Macdonald, Storey, Cooper, c: Orgaz-Conejo)	5	6:42.83	36.00 +68.66
	05.17	Sydney Grammar	(Loeffel, Gu, Bhushan, Zheng, c: Mocsari)	2	DID NOT START	

Race 7 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	05.06	Shore 1	(Wiseman, Anderson, Higgins, Turner-Smith, c: MacPherson)	1	5:34.43	0.00 +0.00
2	05.12	St Josephs 1	(Abdul-Karim, Stewart, Portelli, Webber, c: Goold)	2	5:57.30	22.87 +22.87
3	05.01	Kings	(Walker, Gothard, Estens, Hirst, c: Quinn)	4	6:02.77	5.47 +28.34
4	05.02	Newington	(Quade, Duncan, Matthews, Hill, c: Thomson)	3	6:19.18	16.41 +44.75

Race 8 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	06.01	Kings	(Hodge, Moujalli, Arnold, Jones, c: Hippmann)	2	5:54.97	0.00 +0.00
	06.02	Newington	(Maguire, Frecklington, Johnson, Castles, c: Argy)	1	DID NOT START	
	06.04	St Josephs	(Smithson, Goold, Edwards, Wilson, c: Binnie)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 9 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	06.03	St Ignatius	(Russell, Beaumont, Walker, Virgona, c: Yap)	1	5:45.42	0.00 +0.00
2	06.06	Shore	(Coker, Rowley, Morris, Page, c: Kingsmill)	3	5:53.66	8.24 +8.24
3	06.05	Sydney Grammar	(Lam, Wittig, Sharma, Johnson, c: Tandon)	2	6:15.76	22.10 +30.34

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 10 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	07.01	Kings	(Robinson,Chow,Lyne,Buckley,c:Maclean)	2	5:34.64	0.00 +0.00
2	07.05	St Josephs	(Miller,De Bortoli,Seve,Bacon,c:Sukkar)	3	5:55.45	20.81 +20.81
3	07.02	Newington	(Trinnie,Armstrong,Rogan,Sherringham,c:Butler)	1	5:58.93	3.48 +24.29

Race 11 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	07.03	Shore	(Thomas,Glanville,Xu,Minchin,c:Gorman)	1	5:06.38	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	St Ignatius	(Priestley-Mathews,Davies,Roche,McCarthy,c:O'Dea)	2	5:09.99	3.61 +3.61
3	07.06	Sydney Grammar	(Takeda,Liu,Zentner-Pitman,Dua,c:Sharma)	3	6:24.76	74.77 +78.38

Race 12 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	08.05	St Josephs	(Krass,Zhao,Fabre-Ross,Fitzgerald,c:Hammond)	2	5:16.61	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01	Kings	(McKinnon,Nicholas,Salmon,Petric,c:Webb)	1	5:31.69	15.08 +15.08
3	08.02	Newington	(Jones,Bourne,Wilson,Zhao,c:Nalliah)	4	5:49.61	17.92 +33.00

Race 13 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	08.04	St Ignatius	(Timms,Belle,Le Lievre,O'Rourke,c:Nichols)	1	5:10.50	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Shore	(Bradley,Copeland-Ognibene,Fisher,Waite,c:Chick)	4	5:25.88	15.38 +15.38
3	08.07	Sydney Grammar	(Kirichenko,Lusthaus,Zang,Gopidi,c:Wilcsek)	2	5:55.61	29.73 +45.11
4	08.06	Sydney Boys High	(Foo,Lee,Xue,Tan,c:Gao)	3	7:45.28	109.67 +154.7

Race 14 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	09.01	Kings	(Osborn,Pockley,Llewelyn,Petras,c:Maclean)	4	5:24.67	0.00 +0.00
2	09.05	St Josephs	(Muncaster,Spence,Weir,Hughes,c:Cully)	1	5:41.12	16.45 +16.45
3	09.02	Newington	(Mortensen,Ireland,Viropoulos,Hebblewhite,c:Nandakoban)	3	5:50.50	9.38 +25.83

Race 15 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	09.04	St Ignatius	(MacIntosh,Lewis-Enright,Giblin,Salter,c:McGrath)	4	5:14.00	0.00 +0.00
2	09.03	Shore	(McRae,Plowman,Koch,Ryan,c:Leahy)	3	5:39.83	25.83 +25.83
3	09.07	Sydney Grammar	(Segal,Graf,Bai,Zhou,c:Wechsler)	1	5:48.14	8.31 +34.14
4	09.06	Sydney Boys High	(Lu,Truong,Blinman,Yang,c:Liu)	2	6:25.66	37.52 +71.66

Race 16 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	10.01	Kings	(Harvey,Zhao,Salmon,Langan-McCabe,c:Stewart)	3	5:17.77	0.00 +0.00
2	10.05	St Josephs	(West,Champley,Bruen,Driver,c:Sidoti)	2	5:21.58	3.81 +3.81
3	10.02	Newington	(Lloyd,Wiseman,Phemister,Byrne,c:Langman)	1	5:29.49	7.91 +11.72

Race 17 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	10.04	St Ignatius	(Burke,Liddy,Bateman,DalGLISH,c:Boisvert)	3	5:02.52	0.00 +0.00
2	10.03	Shore	(Stewart,Diddams,Bradshaw,Butcher,c:Miller)	1	5:08.10	5.58 +5.58
3	10.07	Sydney Grammar	(Retboell,Reece,Perram,Murchison,c:Wechsler)	2	5:28.83	20.73 +26.31
4	10.06	Sydney Boys High	(Luu,Ma,Lu,Tsoutsman,c:Zaslavsky)	4	5:53.66	24.83 +51.14

Race 18 School 1st Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	31.04	St Ignatius	(Kelly,Field,McGrath,Bryant,Hyles,Carr,Hyde,Davis,c:Burton)	1	4:05.36	0.00 +0.00
2	31.07	Sydney Grammar	(Lenard,McBurney,Fifield,Hall,Berkelouw,Stumbles,Pepper,Slack,c:Bierer)	4	4:09.64	4.28 +4.28
3	31.01	Kings	(Dugan,Maclean,Bodman,Matthews,Tindal,Farrah,Fleet,Rogers,c:Gerber)	2	4:14.01	4.37 +8.65
4	31.06	Sydney Boys High	(Wu,Zhang,Samsonov,Komonen,Zhang,McLeod,Shim,Matthews,c:Lai)	3	4:29.69	15.68 +24.33

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 40); Rest->B Final (Race 39)

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 19 School 1st Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	31.03 Shore (Frape,Edwards,Halstead,Kellett,McHutchinson,Galligan,Harvey,Robinson,c:Zhu)	1	4:05.11	0.00	+0.00
2	31.05 St Josephs (Knevitt,Gursoy,Campbell,Wall,Curran,O'Hara,Dooley,Lane,c:Yates)	3	4:09.54	4.43	+4.43
3	31.02 Newington (McConnell,Veitch,Longcroft,Denton,Auld,de Hennin,Koskela,Chandler,c:Dewhurst)	2	4:10.76	1.22	+5.65
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 40); Rest->B Final (Race 39)					

Race 20 Women's Masters Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Hcp	Margins	
1	28.05 North Shore/UTS (D) (Briones,O'Hanlon,Luff,Davies,Sack,Heinke,Boland,Tonge,c:O'Hanlon)	4	5:42.68	25	0.00	+0.00
2	28.01 Mosman (C) (Sanderson,Lambert,Ross,Hornby,Ahern,Walding,Lawry,Kleiman,c:Kladnig)	5	5:48.72	30	6.04	+6.04
3	28.03 North Shore (G) (Sammut,Munns,Walsh,Wass,Fabbro,Edwards,Walter*,Blackwell,c:Cavanagh)	1	6:06.05	GO	17.33	+23.37
4	28.02 North Shore (E) (Shewell,Angelis,Hall,Abbott,Reid,Boehm,Hodgkinson,Dekker,c:Morris)	3	6:21.07	19	15.02	+38.39
5	28.04 North Shore (E) (Tanna,Cavanagh,McCully,Taumalolo,James,Donkin,McCulloch,Buzo,c:Noble)	2	6:26.00	19	4.93	+43.32
*substitute						

Race 21 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	11.01 Pymble Ladies' (Polites,Carruthers,Ritchie,Sharp,c:Marcet)	1	6:16.07	0.00	+0.00
2	11.02 Roseville (Speer,Waterhouse,Liao,Zhang,c:Au-Yong)	2	6:46.24	30.17	+30.17

Race 22 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	12.02 Pymble Ladies' (Harris,Paris,Zhang,Elliott,c:Jenkins)	4	5:51.41	0.00	+0.00
2	12.03 Roseville (Howitt,Williams,Gracey,Jenkins,c:Firth)	2	6:07.68	16.27	+16.27
3	12.01 PLC Sydney (Barrett,Sullivan,Sabharwal,Cohen,c:Navarro-Flood)	1	6:24.81	17.13	+33.40
	12.04 Sydney Girls (Tang,Chi,Zeng,LeFevre,c:Song)	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 23 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	13.03 Roseville (Edge,Edmondson,Ryan,Ryan,c:Gao)	4	5:46.50	0.00	+0.00
2	13.02 Pymble Ladies' (Legge-Hughes,Thiel,Jones,Taubenschlag,c:Hutton)	2	5:47.62	1.12	+1.12
3	13.01 PLC Sydney (Lee,V'landys,Miller,Askew,c:Britt)	3	6:06.90	19.28	+20.40
	13.04 Sydney Girls (Obbard,Dotel,Zhang,Zhang,c:Lee)	1	DID NOT START		

Race 24 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	14.03 Pymble Ladies' (Gaden,McLaughlin,Landgrebe,Wyatt,c:Wang)	2	5:17.39	0.00	+0.00
2	14.02 PLC Sydney (Lane,Graves,Moore,Leeshaa,c:Kinlyside)	4	5:32.67	15.28	+15.28
3	14.04 Roseville (Philipsz,Pappas,Harris,Benn,c:Chapman)	1	5:38.55	5.88	+21.16
4	14.01 Ascham (Grenfell,Zou*,Sobotta,Dive,c:Robilliard)	3	5:46.10	7.55	+28.71
5	14.05 Sydney Girls (Chew,Keppie,MacDonald,Yang,c:Kok)	5	5:54.53	8.43	+37.14
*substitute					

Race 25 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	15.04 St Ignatius (Cuschieri,Shmatukha,McCosker,Collins,c:Hardy)	1	5:34.52	0.00	+0.00
2	15.02 Shore (McIntosh,Matheson,Armstrong,Wallwork,c:Lo)	2	5:58.98	24.46	+24.46
	15.06 Sydney Grammar (Wang,Barr,Wu,Chetner,c:Capaan)	3	DID NOT START		

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 26 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	15.03	Shore 2	(Cowdery,Ahmed,Pennefather,Halstead,c:Cheers)	3	5:55.21	0.00 +0.00
2	15.05	St Josephs	(Hunter,Irwin,Sukkar,Cullen,c:Smith)	2	6:17.44	22.23 +22.23
	15.01	Kings	(Slipper,Thomas,Elve,Douglass,c:Jansen)	1	SCRATCHED	

Race 27 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	16.01	Kings	(Bragg,Huggins,May,Duke,c:Jansen)	2	5:51.29	0.00 +0.00
2	16.04	St Josephs	(Delahunt Higgins,Singh,Petrunoff,Petrunoff,c:Irvine-Salway)	1	6:03.51	12.22 +12.22

Race 28 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	16.03	St Ignatius	(Harper, Vecchio,Harper,Thomas,c:Polhill)	2	5:09.59	0.00 +0.00
2	16.02	Shore	(Roxburgh,Nutt,Hughes,White,c:Manchee)	4	5:17.18	7.59 +7.59
3	16.05	Sydney Grammar	(Kennard,Wu,Yu,Tan,c:Poljak-Bolton)	1	6:27.64	70.46 +78.05

Race 29 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	17.05	St Josephs	(Galettis,Khoury,Hill,Paton,c:Sheehy)	3	5:20.53	0.00 +0.00
2	17.01	Kings	(Slipper,Thomas,Elve,Douglass,c:Jansen)	1	5:36.64	16.11 +16.11
	17.02	Newington	(Jones,Thanisalam,Harden,Downes,c:Shi)	2	DID NOT START	

Race 30 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	17.04	St Ignatius	(Molines,Boorman,Mitchell,Hennessy,c:Barnes)	1	5:01.15	0.00 +0.00
2	17.03	Shore	(Parry-Okeden,Gilligan,Armstrong,Barnes,c:Mansfield)	2	5:02.72	1.57 +1.57
3	17.06	Sydney Grammar	(Li,Prodromou,Hanley,Dowdeswell,c:Suen)	3	5:45.09	42.37 +43.94

Race 31 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	18.01	Kings	(Curtin,Douglass,Lam,Barbour,c:Farcic)	3	5:22.06	0.00 +0.00
2	18.05	St Josephs	(Burges,Scott,Scott,Petherbridge,c:Price)	2	5:33.71	11.65 +11.65
3	18.02	Newington	(Charles,Low,Rutter,Sookia,c:Kimber)	1	6:09.95	36.24 +47.89

Race 32 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	18.04	St Ignatius	(McRae,Dunn,Kennedy,Klok,c:Jackson)	3	4:54.40	0.00 +0.00
2	18.03	Shore	(Hadfield,Tams,Bulfin,Hamilton,c:Mann)	1	4:55.16	0.76 +0.76
3	18.06	Sydney Grammar	(Turner,Steiner,Blumberg,Au Yeung,c:Evatt)	2	5:54.83	59.67 +60.43

Race 33 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	19.01	Kings	(Hanna,Macdonald,Hunt,Cullenward,c:Vickery)	3	5:07.42	0.00 +0.00
2	19.05	St Josephs	(Maloney,Carroll,Lee-Young,Wynne,c:Ward)	2	5:08.75	1.33 +1.33
3	19.02	Newington	(Debenham,Perrin,l'Estrange,Felton,c:Lilley)	4	5:30.70	21.95 +23.28

Race 34 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	19.03	Shore	(Edwards,Kierse,Dalgliesh,Yun,c:Ward)	4	5:06.96	0.00 +0.00
2	19.04	St Ignatius	(Shaw,Harris,Matthews,O'Dea,c:Wheelaham)	3	5:10.42	3.46 +3.46
3	19.07	Sydney Grammar	(Felsman,Capaan,Vincent,Pack,c:Zheng)	2	5:42.89	32.47 +35.93
4	19.06	Sydney Boys High	(Tao,Huang,Luthra,Kariyawasam,c:Daher)	1	5:54.71	11.82 +47.75

Race 35 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	20.05	St Josephs	(Nash,Woodbridge,Benjes,Brown,c:Wettasinghe)	1	4:56.54	0.00 +0.00
2	20.01	Kings	(Zhang,Brown,Bhetwal,Zhang,c:Dalgleish)	2	5:04.85	8.31 +8.31
3	20.02	Newington	(Phillips,Carroll,Eversgerd,Trethewey,c:Stewart)	3	5:29.96	25.11 +33.42

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 36 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	20.04	St Ignatius	(Marshall,Cain,Jenkins,Gordon-Twaddell,c:O'Connor)	2	4:49.41	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	Shore	(Armati,Klante,Wilson,Ferguson,c:King)	3	4:50.09	0.68 +0.68
3	20.07	Sydney Grammar	(Zhao,Arav,Lai,Hu,c:Tian)	1	5:15.98	25.89 +26.57
4	20.06	Sydney Boys High	(Firoz,Chen,Wong,Hwang,c:Liu)	4	5:51.37	35.39 +61.96

Race 37 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	21.05	St Josephs	(Furniss,Seve,McLeay,Negline,c:Harris)	4	4:52.26	0.00 +0.00
2	21.01	Kings	(Collier,Petrovic,Childs-Torr,Mann,c:Dawson)	1	5:00.20	7.94 +7.94
3	21.02	Newington	(Cooper,Pahis,Dunstan, Van Asperen,c:Cooper)	2	5:07.78	7.58 +15.52

Race 38 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	21.03	Shore	(Bassingthwaighte,Scammell,Wood,Corcoran,c:Johnston)	2	4:49.35	0.00 +0.00
2	21.04	St Ignatius	(O'Halloran,Roche,Dynon,Holt,c:Cooley)	1	4:56.11	6.76 +6.76
3	21.07	Sydney Grammar	(Roberts,Huggins,Giang,Han,c:Zhang)	4	5:03.47	7.36 +14.12
4	21.06	Sydney Boys High	(Pillemer,Handoko,Chen,Khan,c:Pimenov)	3	5:29.25	25.78 +39.90

Race 39 School 1st Eight					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	31.01	Kings	(Dugan,Maclean,Bodman,Matthews,Tindal,Farrah,Fleet,Rogers,c:Gerber)	1	4:09.53	0.00 +0.00
2	31.02	Newington	(McConnell,Veitch,Longcroft,Denton,Auld,de Hennin,Koskela,Chandler,c:Dewhurst)	2	4:09.89	0.36 +0.36
	31.06	Sydney Boys High	(Wu,Zhang,Samsonov,Komonen,Zhang,McLeod,Shim,Matthews,c:Lai)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 40 School 1st Eight					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	31.04	St Ignatius	(Kelly,Field,McGrath,Bryant,Hyles,Carr,Hyde,Davis,c:Burton)	2	3:59.21	0.00 +0.00
2	31.03	Shore	(Frape,Edwards,Halstead,Kellett,McHutchinson,Galligan,Harvey,Robinson,c:Zhu)	1	4:05.97	6.76 +6.76
3	31.05	St Josephs	(Knevitt,Gursoy,Campbell,Wall,Curran,O'Hara,Dooley,Lane,c:Yates)	3	4:10.32	4.35 +11.11
4	31.07	Sydney Grammar	(Lenard,McBurney,Fifield,Hall,Berkelouw,Stumbles,Pepper,Slack,c:Bierer)	4	4:13.65	3.33 +14.44

Race 41 School Year 10 4th Eight					Heat 1	
CONSOLIDATED						

Race 42 School Year 10 4th Eight					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	32.02	St Ignatius	(Burton,Pfafflin,Connors,Fuller,Giblin,Roche,Coble,Jewell,c:Kong)	3	4:49.04	0.00 +0.00
2	32.01	Shore	(Quayle,Frantz,Cleland,Gordon,Pena,Heiler,Edwards,Walker,c:Johnston)	1	4:51.90	2.86 +2.86
3	32.03	St Josephs	(Campey,O'Callaghan,Brown,Finnegan,Zhe Kwok,Lomax,Comyn,Smyth,c:Richardson)	2	5:14.03	22.13 +24.99
	32.04	St Josephs 2	(Fijan,McCohon,Coakes,Darby,Timmins,Marning,McDonald,McKennay,c:Dattilo)	4	DID NOT START	

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 43 School Year 10 3rd Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	33.03 Shore (Sarkis,Riddell,Butcher,Haley,Cunningham,Noakes,Robson,Binnie,c:Leahy)	1	4:39.30	0.00	+0.00
2	33.02 Newington (Lachie,Khu,Harris,Knox,Cronin,Evans,Perrott,Tullipan,c:Henry)	2	4:54.70	15.40	+15.40
3	33.01 Kings (Peagam*,Kable,Gordon,Currans*,Mason,Kim*,Staniforth*,Majevadia,c:Farrah)	3	5:02.66	7.96	+23.36
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 73); Rest->B Final (Race 72)					*substitute

Race 44 School Year 10 3rd Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	33.04 St Ignatius (Short,Whitson,Byrne,Nix,Forshaw,McWilliam,Cleary,Field,c:Solomons)	1	4:46.89	0.00	+0.00
2	33.05 St Josephs (Farrell,France,Chan,Stephens,Garland,Bailey,Whowell,Hernandez,c:Chan)	2	5:34.36	47.47	+47.47
3	33.06 Sydney Grammar (Lau,Huang,Siroky,Wilson,Manasiev,Lai,Dutta,Matosantos,c:Chong)	3	5:41.30	6.94	+54.41
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 73); Rest->B Final (Race 72)					

Race 45 School Year 10 2nd Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	34.04 Shore (Mott,Koch,Fuzes,Coker,Du Vernet,Smyth,Hocking,Cominakis,c:Cheers)	1	4:31.24	0.00	+0.00
2	34.02 Newington (Lea,Sharp,Sookia,Begg,Allen,Softsis,Cooper,Wong,c:Ha)	2	4:35.98	4.74	+4.74
3	34.01 Kings (Purdie*,Strang,Aikman,Gavel,Jones,Harvey*,Ballhausen,Arentz,c:Forester)	3	4:53.94	17.96	+22.70
4	34.07 Sydney Boys High (He,Zeng,Cai,Lim,Zhu,Carmichael,Traynor,Truong,c:Zheng)	4	5:30.76	36.82	+59.52
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 75); Rest->B Final (Race 74)					*substitute

Race 46 School Year 10 2nd Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	34.05 St Ignatius (Ball,Raymond-Nash,Christie,Barry,Babbage-Hockey,Remeus,Clancy,Beardmore,c:Horden-Smith)		4:32.51	0.00	+0.00
2	34.08 Sydney Grammar (Wee,Theresia,Siroky,Li,Heo,Lee,Wu,Huynh,c:Shen)	3	4:44.28	11.77	+11.77
3	34.06 St Josephs (Sealy,Jamieson,Vial,Hubscher,Sidoti,Morshead,Adamo,Seve,c:Croker)	2	4:44.55	0.27	+12.04
4	34.03 Scots (Irvin,Shannon,Meek,Perry,Tyson,Hayes,Gill,Kim,c:Blight)	4	4:53.03	8.48	+20.52
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 75); Rest->B Final (Race 74)					

Race 47 School Year 10 1st Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	35.05 St Ignatius (Walker,Conna,Roche,Bateman,Polin,Taylor,Symons,Davis,c:Burton)	1	4:24.17	0.00	+0.00
2	35.02 Newington (Byrne,Ross,Kotasthane,Stellmacher,Colantonio, Van Der Westhuizen, Titmuss, Jones, c: Lonergan)	2	4:26.23	2.06	+2.06
3	35.08 Sydney Grammar (Randall,Wu,Holland,Dolton,Kim,Walsh,Armstrong,Wagner,c:Shipway)	3	4:38.78	12.55	+14.61
4	35.03 Scots (Dunbar,Little,Lyons,Carmody,Anderson,Marr,Dinapoli-Long,Vaughan,c:Hallahan)	4	4:41.96	3.18	+17.79
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 77); Rest->B Final (Race 76)					

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 48 School Year 10 1st Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	35.01 Kings (Watt,Fitzsimon,Webster,Ralph,MacGraw,Ye,Whalan,Dwight,c:Miller)	2	4:21.58	0.00	+0.00
2	35.04 Shore (Doherty,Bassingthwaighte,Minchin,McDonald,Hossack,Lyne,Reid,Jureta,c:Gandhi)	1	4:22.64	1.06	+1.06
3	35.06 St Josephs (Gainsford,Palmer,Cornell,Spies,Benuska,McAllister,Hughes,Densley,c:Bellantonio)	3	4:26.86	4.22	+5.28
4	35.07 Sydney Boys High (Lai,Shim,Gu,Zeng,Lu,Lau,Yang,Ye,c:Zheng)	4	4:55.39	28.53	+33.81
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 77); Rest->B Final (Race 76)					

Race 49 Men's Masters Eight					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Hcp	Margins	
1	43.04 Mosman Composite (D) (Yates,Robertson*,Hourigan,Evans,Rayment*,Allsop,Beachley,Wirth,c:Rasmussen)	3	4:41.68	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	43.02 Mosman (D) (Lewarne,Brandao Teixeira,Diamond,Shilland,Salter,Parry,Araujo,Birch,c:Bartlett)	1	4:55.49	GO	13.81	+13.81
3	43.06 North Shore (C) (Nguyen,Jefferies*,Wheelahan,Daley,Hudd*,Smith*,Loiterton,Payten,c:Cavanagh)	2	5:09.45	5	13.96	+27.77
*substitute						

Race 50 Men's Masters Eight					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Hcp	Margins	
1	43.03 Mosman (H) (Aroney,Nethery,Mayoh,Begbie,Fine,May,Taylor*,Titterton,c:Richardson)	1	5:16.68	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	43.05 North Shore (F) (Waisberg,Sheldrake,Badgery,Watkins,Bruce-Smith,Hobden,Shewell,Ott,c:Levingston)	4	5:47.74	21	31.06	+31.06
3	43.01 Leichhardt (H) (Coleman,Currie,Smith,Bligh,Mitchell,Mallin,Kelsall,Elliot,c:Bailey)	2	5:52.30	GO	4.56	+35.62
4	43.07 North Shore (F) (Richards,Bolger,Pain,Fabbro,Sargeant,Elliott,Gillespie,Stevens*,c:Tanner)	3	6:02.24	21	9.94	+45.56
*substitute						

Race 51 School 4th Four				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	44.02 Shore 1 (Kennedy,Forrester,Rogan,Yun,c:Gulbin)	1	4:58.05	0.00	+0.00
2	44.01 Kings (Walsh,Webster,Gavel,King,c:Fitzsimon)	2	5:10.05	12.00	+12.00
3	44.06 St Ignatius 2 (Pettersson,Turner,Briscoe,Mason,c:Davidson)	3	5:13.52	3.47	+15.47
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 85); Rest->B Final (Race 85A)					

Race 52 School 4th Four				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	44.04 St Ignatius (Hartman,Johnston,Gontarczyk,Bigg,c:Keen)	1	5:03.74	0.00	+0.00
2	44.03 Shore 2 (Riley,Robertson,Faulkner,Currie,c:Anderson)	3	5:06.36	2.62	+2.62
3	44.07 Kings 2 (Hazlett,McGrath,Davis,Ralph,c:King)	4	5:14.64	8.28	+10.90
4	44.05 St Josephs (Rynehart,Claire,McCarthy,Duncan,c:Walsh)	2	5:17.09	2.45	+13.35
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 85); Rest->B Final (Race 85A)					

Race 53 School 3rd Four				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	45.05 St Ignatius (Coble,Tancred,Eisenhauer,Kirkby,c:Kelly)	1	4:57.70	0.00	+0.00
2	45.06 St Josephs (Graham,Morshead,Faulk,Geach,c:Gahan)	2	5:02.93	5.23	+5.23
	45.03 Scots (Mailler,Algie,Proutt,Hoddle,c:Zhou)	3	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 87); Rest->B Final (Race 86)					

Race 54 School 3rd Four				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	45.04 Shore (Jones,McIntosh,Bailey,Wyles,c:Sam)	1	5:01.10	0.00	+0.00
2	45.01 Kings (Fagan,Stewart,Scott,Gall,c:Stevenson)	2	5:16.21	15.11	+15.11
3	45.02 Newington (Hunter,Hodgkinson,Palu,Morris,c:Gregoire)	3	5:35.34	19.13	+34.24
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 87); Rest->B Final (Race 86)					

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 55 School 2nd Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	46.01	Kings	(Heriot,Collins,Sivagangabalan,Irving,c:Jayasuriya)	2	4:57.88	0.00 +0.00
2	46.05	St Josephs	(Whittaker,Pickthall,Brown,Hopkins,c:Chow)	1	5:07.71	9.83 +9.83
	46.06	Sydney Grammar	(Kim,Macarounas,Tsangaris,Siroky,c:Chan)	3	DID NOT START	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 89); Rest->B Final (Race 88)

Race 56 School 2nd Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	46.04	St Ignatius	(Brown,Delany,Metcalf,Nicol,c:Culbert)	1	4:55.64	0.00 +0.00
2	46.03	Shore	(Macdonald,Sherington,Frape,Crowther,c:Brooks)	2	5:08.61	12.97 +12.97
	46.02	Newington	(Takayawa,Smit,Cominos,Robertson,c:Clayton)	3	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 89); Rest->B Final (Race 88)

Race 57 School 1st Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	47.04	St Ignatius	(Erwin,Donohue,Burke,Tancred,c:McNulty)	1	5:00.17	0.00 +0.00
2	47.01	Kings	(Camilleri,Hall,Todd,Firth,c:Lawson)	2	5:08.47	8.30 +8.30
3	47.06	Sydney Boys High	(Cai,Jouravlev,Dang,Zou,c:Wang)	3	5:57.82	49.35 +57.65

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 91); Rest->B Final (Race 90)

Race 58 School 1st Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	47.03	Shore	(Hamilton,Kierse,Paris,Stanberg,c:Miller)	2	4:51.57	0.00 +0.00
2	47.05	St Josephs	(Crawford,Tripolone,Spork,Holgate,c:Mulders)	1	5:00.00	8.43 +8.43
3	47.02	Newington	(Chanter,Henderson,Downing,Mitchell-Zancanaro,c:Eason)	3	5:05.01	5.01 +13.44
4	47.07	Sydney Grammar	(Kumarage,Watt,Blore,Bates,c:Kappelmann)	4	6:04.99	59.98 +73.42

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 91); Rest->B Final (Race 90)

Race 59 School Third Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	48.03	St Ignatius 1	(Deniz,Beaman,Ruddick,Delaney,Walker,Flynn,Macrae,Delany,c:Lennon)	1	4:42.73	0.00 +0.00
2	48.05	St Josephs 1	(Cooper,Quilty,O'Malley,Lumb,Steven,Grenfell,Morshead,Prentice,c:Kelaher)	2	4:44.07	1.34 +1.34
	48.01	Scots	(Du Plessis,Bai,Karabalios,Schmidt,Sapias,Johansson,Low,Ediriweera,c:Sperring)	3	DID NOT START	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 93); Rest->B Final (Race 92)

Race 60 School Third Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	48.02	Shore	(Taaffe,Advani,Gray,Eldershaw,L'Orange,Holt,Glancy,Balding,c:Firth)	1	5:06.56	0.00 +0.00
2	48.06	St Josephs 2	(Gahan,Chow,Edwards,Jamieson,Campey,Rowley,Stewart,Farnese,c:Wiggins)	2	5:14.79	8.23 +8.23
	48.04	St Ignatius 2	(Bigg,de Lacharriere,Kerr,Dyster,Pettersson,Turner,Briscoe,Mason,c:Davidson)	3	DID NOT START	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 93); Rest->B Final (Race 92)

Race 61 Schoolgirl Second Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	49.01	Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Ahrens,Loiterton,Dunstan,Chidgey,Ronan,Radocaj,Wheelahan,Charleson,c:Karamanian)	1	5:20.08	0.00 +0.00
2	49.03	Loreto Normanhurst 1	(Gill,Pennington*,Lander,Johnson,Smith*,Dranganoudis,Dooley,Ogilvie,c:Simon)	2	5:27.88	7.80 +7.80
	49.05	Pymble Ladies'	(Simpson,Norton,Curtis,O'Kane,Clifton,Taubenschlag,Murphy,Kinniburgh,c:Lakhani)	3	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 95); Rest->B Final (Race 94)

*substitute

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 62 Schoolgirl Second Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	49.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Murrell,Crino,Luce,Trippe,Reeves,Mansfield,Warburton,Orth,c:Clarkin)	3	5:14.37	0.00	+0.00
2	49.06 Pymble Ladies' (Murphy,McLean,Woods,Campbell,Gilmour,Bilney,Hodder,Anand,c:Solomons)	1	5:21.67	7.30	+7.30
3	49.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Macphail,Kinchington,Ferreira,Lacko,Montano*,Luffman,Ward,English*,c:Clarke)	2	5:54.03	32.36	+39.66
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 95); Rest->B Final (Race 94)					*substitute

Race 63 School 2nd Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	50.04 St Ignatius (O'Brien,Haire*,Forlico, Van Rijswijk*,Sullivan*,Walker,McClintock,Ward,c:Stack)	1	4:20.21	0.00	+0.00
2	50.01 Kings (Moore,Blatchford,Parsons,Platis,Yates,Duffy,Bazina,Millward,c:Graham)	2	4:23.08	2.87	+2.87
3	50.07 Sydney Grammar (Allton,Perumal,Song,Snow,Li,Corte,Lanigan,Macneall Chapman,c:Abdel Sayed)	3	4:46.65	23.57	+26.44
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 97); Rest->B Final (Race 96)					*substitute

Race 64 School 2nd Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	50.03 Shore (Salis,Scammell,Marshall,Glancy,Roxburgh,Welch,Nam,Paris,c:Chapman)	1	4:18.37	0.00	+0.00
2	50.02 Newington (White,Toogood,McDonald,Pattinson,Fuller,Trethewey,Whittaker,Adams,c:Baker)	2	4:22.61	4.24	+4.24
3	50.05 St Josephs (Cossins,Foster,Walsh,Frederikson,Harrs,Reeves,Phelps,Rudd,c:Tayar)	3	4:26.73	4.12	+8.36
4	50.06 Sydney Boys High (Mermelas,Chen,Iliffe,Zhang,Guo,Yuen,Wilkinson,Varthakavi,c:Denigan)	4	4:52.69	25.96	+34.32
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 97); Rest->B Final (Race 96)					

Race 65 Women's Open Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	51.04 Sydney (McKay,Sypher,Neville,Vance,Knoke-Driver,Furrer,McManus-Barrett,Scammell,c:Cowap)	1	4:37.03	0.00	+0.00
2	51.08 UTS (Ma-Conis,Ollivier,Berechree,Cheung*,Griebel,Stigter,Morgan,Fallon,c:Blackmore Cram)	3	5:09.50	32.47	+32.47
	51.07 Sydney University 2 (Teale,Roles,O'Brien,McCausland*,Wightman,Botha,Nathey,Preller,c:Jureta)	2	SCRATCHED		
	51.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Eales,Brambell,Woodward,Allsopp,Holt,Fallon,Moran,Roberts,c:Warren)	4	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Fastest 5 Crews->Final (Race 98)					*substitute

Race 66 Women's Open Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	51.06 Sydney University (Caudle,Hobbs,Collisson,Hayes,Sheppard,Preller*,Ford,Price,c:Bolster)	3	4:33.21	0.00	+0.00
2	51.09 UTS (Manins,Swain,Draney,Rupnik Williams*,Fahd,Nitsch*,Gaston,Tisdall*,c:Castellas)	1	4:41.69	8.48	+8.48
3	51.03 Pymble Ladies' (Stalley,Shanahan,Cullinane,Olesen,Phillips,McLaughlin,Porter,Naito,c:Goddard)	5	4:47.01	5.32	+13.80
4	51.05 Sydney (Tierney*,Dardis Green,Niven,Joines,Allen,Spaulding,Vahle,Anderton,c:Jones)	2	4:54.12	7.11	+20.91
5	51.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Walton,Moore,Mason,Terry,Roche,Boland,Russell,Collins,c:Witton)	4	4:58.15	4.03	+24.94
Progress : Fastest 5 Crews->Final (Race 98)					*substitute

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 67 Men's Open Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	52.07 Sydney (Delaney,Terry,Johnston,Wilkinson,Jones*,Harrison,Harlow,Smith,c:Lunney)	4	4:19.11	0.00	+0.00
2	52.04 Sydney (Hoskin,Cregan,Bevan,Quinn,Mirow,Crouch,Harrold,Graham,c:Harris)	1	5:26.16	67.05	+67.05
	52.10 UTS (Mathur,Routley,Banks,Hyde*,Smith,Caponas,Power,Bosco,c:O'Hanlon)	2	EXCLUDED		
	52.08 Sydney Grammar (Lenard,Fifield,McBurney,Hall,Berkelouw,Stumbles,Pepper,Slack,c:Bierer)	3	DID NOT START		
Progress : Fastest 5 Crews->Final (Race 99)					*substitute

Race 68 Men's Open Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	52.03 St Ignatius (Kelly,Field,McGrath,Bryant,Hyles,Carr,Hyde,Davis,c:Burton)	4	4:08.02	0.00	+0.00
2	52.05 Sydney (Harrold,Bucknell,Aitken,Warming,Olsson,Anderson,Whalan,Hine,c:Rogers)	2	4:13.11	5.09	+5.09
3	52.09 Sydney University (Atterton*,Mitchell,Tetley,Fuller,Mitchell,Ciesiolka,Wickham,Rogers,c:Raven)	3	4:19.10	5.99	+11.08
	52.02 Newington (McConnell,Veitch,Longcroft,Denton,Auld,de Hennin,Koskela,Chandler,c:Dewhurst)	1	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Fastest 5 Crews->Final (Race 99)					*substitute

Race 69 Men's Open Eight				Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	52.06 Sydney (Gursoy,Moloney,Muffet,Moloney,Moloney,Hennessy,Pursehouse,Burdett,c:Kladnig)	3	4:09.88	0.00	+0.00
2	52.11 UTS (Clubb,Wood,Green,Thompson,Beregi,Holt,Milozzi*,Wilson,c:O'Hanlon)	1	4:11.49	1.61	+1.61
	52.01 Kings (Dugan,Maclean,Bodman,Matthews,Tindal,Farrah,Fleet,Rogers,c:Gerber)	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Fastest 5 Crews->Final (Race 99)					*substitute

Race 70 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	29.01 Ascham (Elias,Bugg,Hitchens,Koczkar,c:Grenfell)	3	5:30.15	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Sydney Girls 1 (Dang,Moniaga,Steel,Palmer,c:Moritz)	2	5:59.59	29.44	+29.44
3	29.02 PLC Sydney (McCartney,Cameron,Burge,Barrett,c:Cameron)	1	6:08.96	9.37	+38.81
	29.04 Sydney Girls 2 (Keppie,Lim,Jones,Acharya,c:Hui)	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 71 Schoolgirl Four				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	30.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Timmins,Hickey*,Cronin,Lampe,c:Cusack)	2	6:09.02	0.00	+0.00
2	30.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Sheil,Steele,Falinski,Stephenson,c:Butler)	1	6:17.07	8.05	+8.05
					*substitute

Race 72 School Year 10 3rd Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	33.01 Kings (Peagam*,Kable,Gordon,Currans*,Mason,Kim*,Staniforth*,Majevadia,c:Farrah)	2	5:22.45	0.00	+0.00
2	33.06 Sydney Grammar (Lau,Huang,Siroky,Wilson,Manasiev,Lai,Dutta,Matosantos,c:Chong)	1	5:48.45	26.00	+26.00
					*substitute

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 73 School Year 10 3rd Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	33.04 St Ignatius (Short,Whitson,Byrne,Nix,Forshaw,McWilliam,Cleary,Field,c:Solomons)	2	4:49.04	0.00	+0.00
2	33.03 Shore (Sarkis,Riddell,Butcher,Haley,Cunningham,Noakes,Robson,Binnie,c:Leahy)	1	4:49.76	0.72	+0.72
3	33.02 Newington (Lachie,Khu,Harris,Knox,Cronin,Evans,Perrott,Tullipan,c:Henry)	3	5:18.89	29.13	+29.85
4	33.05 St Josephs (Farrell,France,Chan,Stephens,Garland,Bailey,Whowell,Hernandez,c:Chan)	4	5:28.22	9.33	+39.18

Race 74 School Year 10 2nd Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	34.06 St Josephs (Sealy,Jamieson,Vial,Hubscher,Sidoti,Morshead,Adamo,Seve,c:Croker)	1	4:58.94	0.00	+0.00
2	34.01 Kings (Purdie*,Strang,Aikman,Gavel,Jones,Harvey*,Ballhausen,Arentz,c:Forester)	2	5:01.86	2.92	+2.92
3	34.03 Scots (Irvin,Shannon,Meek,Perry,Tyson,Hayes,Gill,Kim,c:Blight)	3	5:12.24	10.38	+13.30
4	34.07 Sydney Boys High (He,Zeng,Cai,Lim,Zhu,Carmichael,Traynor,Truong,c:Zheng)	4	5:50.17	37.93	+51.23

*substitute

Race 75 School Year 10 2nd Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	34.04 Shore (Mott,Koch,Fuzes,Coker,Du Vernet,Smyth,Hocking,Cominakis,c:Cheers)	1	4:46.37	0.00	+0.00
2	34.05 St Ignatius (Ball,Raymond-Nash,Christie,Barry,Babbage-Hockey,Remeus,Clancy,Beardmore,c:Horden-Smith)	2	4:47.67	1.30	+1.30
3	34.02 Newington (Lea,Sharp,Sookia,Begg,Allen,Softsis,Cooper,Wong,c:Ha)	3	4:59.68	12.01	+13.31
4	34.08 Sydney Grammar (Wee,Theresia,Siroky,Li,Heo,Lee,Wu,Huynh,c:Shen)	4	5:08.78	9.10	+22.41

Race 76 School Year 10 1st Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	35.06 St Josephs (Gainsford,Palmer,Cornell,Spies,Benuska,McAllister,Hughes,Densley,c:Bellantonio)	1	4:40.78	0.00	+0.00
2	35.03 Scots (Dunbar,Little,Lyons,Carmody,Anderson,Marr,Dinapoli-Long,Vaughan,c:Hallahan)	4	4:51.33	10.55	+10.55
3	35.08 Sydney Grammar (Randall,Wu,Holland,Dolton,Kim,Walsh,Armstrong,Wagner,c:Shipway)	2	4:51.66	0.33	+10.88
4	35.07 Sydney Boys High (Lai,Shim,Gu,Zeng,Lu,Lau,Yang,Ye,c:Zheng)	3	5:02.21	10.55	+21.43

Race 77 School Year 10 1st Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	35.05 St Ignatius (Walker,Conna,Roche,Bateman,Polin,Taylor,Symons,Davis,c:Burton)	2	4:37.06	0.00	+0.00
2	35.01 Kings (Watt,Fitzsimon,Webster,Ralph,MacGraw,Ye,Whalan,Dwight,c:Miller)	1	4:38.42	1.36	+1.36
3	35.02 Newington (Byrne,Ross,Kotasthane,Stellmacher,Colantonio,Van Der Westhuizen,Titmuss,Jones,c:Lonergan)	4	4:41.89	3.47	+4.83
4	35.04 Shore (Doherty,Bassingthwaighte,Minchin,McDonald,Hossack,Lyne,Reid,Jureta,c:Gandhi)	3	5:06.40	24.51	+29.34

Race 78 Women's Invitational Single Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	36.03 Sydney University (Sophia Wightman)	2	6:20.99	0.00	+0.00
2	36.02 Sydney University (Molly McCausland)	3	6:30.47	9.48	+9.48
3	36.01 Sydney University (Kiara Beesley)	1	6:36.26	5.79	+15.27
4	36.04 Sydney University (Aisling Hayes)	4	6:39.20	2.94	+18.21

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 79 Men's Invitational Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	37.02	Sydney University	(Hamish Danks)	2	5:34.39	0.00 +0.00
2	37.01	Sydney University	(William Rogers)	1	5:37.49	3.10 +3.10
3	37.03	Newcastle Uni	(Luke Purdie)	3	5:39.34	1.85 +4.95

Race 80 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	38.01	Loreto Kirribilli	(Di Giovanni*,Campbell,James,Smith,c:Olesnicky)	2	6:37.70	0.00 +0.00
2	38.04	Sydney Girls	(Gandhi,Anil,Lin,Reed,c:Dam)	4	7:31.88	54.18 +54.18
3	38.02	PLC Sydney	(Brown,Boyle,Logan,Lau,c:McCarthy)	3	7:39.50	7.62 +61.80
	38.03	Pymble Ladies' 3	(Ferreira,Rye,Sherry,Harrington,c:Bartrop)	1	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 80 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	25.01	Pymble Ladies' 4	(Zhao,Polites,Blaiklock,Kapoor,c:Vielman)	5	7:12.10	0.00 +0.00

Race 81 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	39.01	Loreto Kirribilli	(Kovacs,Edwards,Cooper,Messara*,c:Kearney)	2	6:12.98	0.00 +0.00
2	39.04	Sydney Girls	(Du,Eun,Li,Gao,c:Zhou)	3	6:17.32	4.34 +4.34
3	39.02	PLC Sydney	(Russell,Wadland,Swift,Rasica,c:Angwin)	1	6:31.40	14.08 +18.42
	39.03	Pymble Ladies'	(Englund,Eisenhauer,Alexander,Bazina,c:Lakhani)	4	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 82 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	40.03	PLC Sydney	(Moodie,Ewing,Burrows,La,c:Connor-Tully)	2	6:06.96	0.00 +0.00
2	40.02	Loreto Kirribilli	(Cadman,Cadwallader,Tsang,Chiswick*,c:Russell)	3	6:35.19	28.23 +28.23
3	40.05	Sydney Girls	(Considine,Rao,Williams,Zankl,c:Du)	4	7:41.64	66.45 +94.68
	40.01	Ascham	(Hield,Hourigan*,Drower,Lafferty,c:Malouf)	1	DID NOT FINISH	

*substitute

Race 83 Men's B Grade Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	41.02	Sydney University	(Basha,McInnes,Wulff*,Gregory) (B)	1	5:06.05	0.00 +0.00
2	41.01	Sydney	(Chanter,O'Donnell,Clements,Poulton*) (C)	2	5:07.05	1.00 +1.00

*substitute

Race 84 Women's B Grade Quad Scull					Final	
NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.						

Race 85 School 4th Four					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	44.02	Shore 1	(Kennedy,Forrester,Rogan,Yun,c:Gulbin)	2	5:07.64	0.00 +0.00
2	44.03	Shore 2	(Riley,Robertson,Faulkner,Currie,c:Anderson)	3	5:19.33	11.69 +11.69
3	44.04	St Ignatius	(Hartman,Johnston,Gontarczyk,Bigg,c:Keen)	1	5:24.00	4.67 +16.36
4	44.01	Kings	(Walsh,Webster,Gavel,King,c:Fitzsimon)	4	5:30.21	6.21 +22.57

Race 85A School 4th Four					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	44.05	St Josephs	(Rynehart,Claire,McCarthy,Duncan,c:Walsh)	3	5:36.65	0.00 +0.00
2	44.07	Kings 2	(Hazlett,McGrath,Davis,Ralph,c:King)	2	5:41.45	4.80 +4.80
3	44.06	St Ignatius 2	(Petterson,Turner,Briscoe,Mason,c:Davidson)	1	5:42.10	0.65 +5.45

Race 86 School 3rd Four					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	45.02	Newington	(Hunter,Hodgkinson,Palu,Morris,c:Gregoire)	1	5:57.22	0.00 +0.00

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 87 School 3rd Four					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	45.04	Shore	(Jones,McIntosh,Bailey,Wyles,c:Sam)	2	5:09.77	0.00 +0.00
2	45.05	St Ignatius	(Coble,Tancred,Eisenhauer,Kirkby,c:Kelly)	1		
3	45.06	St Josephs	(Graham,Morshead,Faulk,Geach,c:Gahan)	3		
4	45.01	Kings	(Fagan,Stewart,Scott,Gall,c:Stevenson)	4		

Race 88 School 2nd Four					B Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 89 School 2nd Four					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	46.01	Kings	(Heriot,Collins,Sivagangabalan,Irving,c:Jayasuriya)	2	5:07.64	0.00 +0.00
2	46.05	St Josephs	(Whittaker,Pickthall,Brown,Hopkins,c:Chow)	4	5:09.42	1.78 +1.78
3	46.04	St Ignatius	(Brown,Delany,Metcalfe,Nicol,c:Culbert)	1	5:12.17	2.75 +4.53
4	46.03	Shore	(Macdonald,Sherington,Frape,Crowther,c:Brooks)	3	5:16.90	4.73 +9.26

Race 90 School 1st Four					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	47.02	Newington	(Chanter,Henderson,Downing,Mitchell-Zancanaro,c:Eason)	2	5:17.07	0.00 +0.00
2	47.07	Sydney Grammar	(Kumarage,Watt,Blore,Bates,c:Kappelmann)	3	6:32.01	74.94 +74.94
	47.06	Sydney Boys High	(Cai,Jouravlev,Dang,Zou,c:Wang)	1		

Race 91 School 1st Four					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	47.03	Shore	(Hamilton,Kierse,Paris,Stanberg,c:Miller)	2	4:56.78	0.00 +0.00
2	47.04	St Ignatius	(Erwin,Donohue,Burke,Tancred,c:McNulty)	1	4:59.73	2.95 +2.95
3	47.05	St Josephs	(Crawford,Tripolone,Spork,Holgate,c:Mulders)	4	5:12.38	12.65 +15.60
4	47.01	Kings	(Camilleri,Hall,Todd,Firth,c:Lawson)	3	5:17.11	4.73 +20.33

Race 92 School Third Eight					B Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 93 School Third Eight					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	48.03	St Ignatius 1	(Deniz,Beaman,Ruddick,Delaney,Walker,Flynn,Macrae,Delany,c:Lennon)	2	4:45.47	0.00 +0.00
2	48.05	St Josephs 1	(Cooper,Quilty,O'Malley,Lumb,Steven,Grenfell,Morshead,Prentice,c:Kelaher)	4	5:04.56	19.09 +19.09
3	48.02	Shore	(Taaffe,Advani,Gray,Eldershaw,L'Orange,Holt,Glancy,Balding,c:Firth)	1	5:11.73	7.17 +26.26
	48.06	St Josephs 2	(Gahan,Chow,Edwards,Jamieson,Campey,Rowley,Stewart,Farnese,c:Wiggins)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 94 Schoolgirl Second Eight					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	49.04	Loreto Normanhurst 2	(Macphail,Kinchington,Ferreira,Lacko,Montano*,Luffman,Ward,English*,c:Clarke)	1	6:22.18	0.00 +0.00
*substitute						

Race 95 Schoolgirl Second Eight					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	49.02	Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Murrell,Crino,Luce,Trippe,Reeves,Mansfield,Warburton,Orth,c:Clarkin)	2	5:12.93	0.00 +0.00
2	49.01	Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Ahrens,Loiterton,Dunstan,Chidgey,Ronan,Radocaj,Wheelahan,Charleson,c:Karamanian)	1	5:25.75	12.82 +12.82
3	49.06	Pymble Ladies'	(Murphy,McLean,Woods,Campbell,Gilmour,Bilney,Hodder,Anand,c:Solomons)	4	5:32.80	7.05 +19.87
4	49.03	Loreto Normanhurst 1	(Gill,Pennington*,Lander,Johnson,Smith*,Dranganoudis,Dooley,Ogilvie,c:Simon)	3	5:33.40	0.60 +20.47
*substitute						

Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 15 February 2025

Race 96 School 2nd Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	50.05 St Josephs (Cossins,Foster,Walsh,Frederikson,Harris,Reeves,Phelps,Rudd,c:Tayar)	1	4:31.72	0.00	+0.00
2	50.07 Sydney Grammar (Allton,Perumal,Song,Snow,Li,Corte,Lanigan,Macneall Chapman,c:Abdel Sayed)	2	4:54.60	22.88	+22.88
3	50.06 Sydney Boys High (Mermelas,Chen,Iilfe,Zhang,Guo,Yuen,Wilkinson,Varthakavi,c:Denigan)	3	4:56.77	2.17	+25.05

Race 97 School 2nd Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	50.03 Shore (Salis,Scammell,Marshall,Glancy,Roxburgh,Welch,Nam,Paris,c:Chapman)	2	4:20.63	0.00	+0.00
2	50.02 Newington (White,Toogood,McDonald,Pattinson,Fuller,Trethewey,Whittaker,Adams,c:Baker)	4	4:23.03	2.40	+2.40
3	50.04 St Ignatius (O'Brien,Haire*,Forlico,Van Rijswijk*,Sullivan*,Walker,McClintock,Ward,c:Stack)	1	4:24.05	1.02	+3.42
4	50.01 Kings (Moore,Blatchford,Parsons,Platis,Yates,Duffy,Bazina,Millward,c:Graham)	3	4:36.75	12.70	+16.12

*substitute

Race 98 Women's Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	51.06 Sydney University (Caudle,Hobbs,Collisson,Hayes,Sheppard,Preller*,Ford,Price,c:Bolster)	1	4:29.50	0.00	+0.00
2	51.04 Sydney (McKay,Sypher,Neville,Vance,Knoke-Driver,Furrer,McManus-Barrett,Scammell,c:Cowap)	2	4:33.86	4.36	+4.36
3	51.09 UTS (Manins,Swain,Draney,Rupnik Williams*,Fahd,Nitsch*,Gaston,Tisdall*,c:Castellas)	3	4:38.69	4.83	+9.19
4	51.05 Sydney (Tierney*,Dardis Green,Niven,Joines,Allen,Spaulding,Vahle,Anderton,c:Jones)	5	4:52.53	13.84	+23.03
5	51.03 Pymble Ladies' (Stalley,Shanahan,Cullinane,Olesen,Phillips,McLaughlin,Porter,Naito,c:Goddard)	4	4:57.93	5.40	+28.43

*substitute

Race 99 Men's Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	52.04 Sydney (Hoskin,Cregan,Bevan,Quinn,Mirow,Crouch,Harrold,Graham,c:Harris)	5	4:02.84	0.00	+0.00
2	52.11 UTS (Clubb,Wood,Green,Thompson,Beregi,Holt,Milozzi*,Wilson,c:O'Hanlon)	3	4:03.74	0.90	+0.90
3	52.06 Sydney (Gursoy,Moloney,Muffet,Moloney,Moloney,Hennessy,Pursehouse,Burdett,c:Kladnig)	2	4:06.74	3.00	+3.90
4	52.03 St Ignatius (Kelly,Field,McGrath,Bryant,Hyles,Carr,Hyde,Davis,c:Burton)	1	4:08.17	1.43	+5.33
5	52.05 Sydney (Harrold,Bucknell,Aitken,Warming,Olsson,Anderson,Whalan,Hine,c:Rogers)	4	4:12.49	4.32	+9.65

*substitute